CITY OF PONTIAC REESTABLISHED GENERAL EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM

MEETING DATE CHANGE

PUBLIC NOTICE

Pursuant to Act 267 of Public Acts of 1976, (Open Meetings Act), notice is hereby given that the Chairman of the Board of Trustees of the City of Pontiac General Employees' Retirement System and the City of Pontiac Reestablished General Employees' Retirement System has called for date changes for the June and July regular Board Meeting to be held:

June Regular Board Meeting for the City of Pontiac General Employees' Retirement System

Date: Wednesday, June 28, 2023

Time: 8:45 A.M.

Location: 2201 Auburn Rd. Suite B, Auburn Hills, MI 48326

June Regular Board Meeting for the City of Pontiac Reestablished General Employees' Retirement System

Date: Wednesday, June 28, 2023

Time: 9:00 A.M.

Location: 2201 Auburn Rd. Suite B, Auburn Hills, MI 48326

July Regular Board Meeting for the City of Pontiac General Employees' Retirement System

Date: Wednesday, July 19, 2023

Time: 8:45 A.M.

Location: 2201 Auburn Rd. Suite B, Auburn Hills, MI 48326

July Regular Board Meeting for the City of Pontiac Reestablished General Employees' Retirement System

Date: Wednesday, July 19, 2023

Time: 9:00 A.M.

Location: 2201 Auburn Rd. Suite B, Auburn Hills, MI 48326

You may direct any questions or comments to the Retirement Board via email at memberservices@pontiacgers.org.

Anyone wishing to attend the meeting who has need of special assistance under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) is asked to contact Angela Xue at (248) 456-0523 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting so that appropriate arrangements can be made. The purpose of the meeting is to discuss the office procedures during this transitionary period.

Posted: 6-14-2023

2201 Auburn Rd, Suite B Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Phone: (248) 456-0523, Fax: (248) 456-0504

Email us at: memberservices@pontiacgers.org / Visit us at: www.pontiacgers.org